

Legislation Text

File #: 22-029MA, Version: 1

Recommendation to endorse the submission to execute a Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Long Beach and the Long Beach Yacht Club, a non-profit public benefit corporation, establishing a management agreement for installation and use of temporary floating dock, small boat storage and paddle board racks on property within the jurisdiction of the City of Long Beach currently managed and maintained by Long Beach Yacht Club. (District 3)

Approve recommendation